

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC  
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED :

5/4/2011

PROJECT:

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED  
2011 CRS Concrete Replacement Area B  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1383

| ITEM NO.                       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>ROADWAY ITEMS   | UNIT | QUAN. | DIRECTOR'S ESTM. |                        | (1) BIDDER<br>M & H Concrete<br>Contractors, Inc. |                        | (2) BIDDER<br>L Krupp Construction Inc. |                        | (3) BIDDER<br>JM Marschuetz<br>Construction Co. |                        |
|--------------------------------|---|------|-------|------------------|------------------------|---|------------------------|---|------------------------|---|------------------------|
|                                |   |      |       | UNIT PRICE       | AMOUNT                 | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT                 | UNIT PRICE                              | AMOUNT                 | UNIT PRICE                                      | AMOUNT                 |
|                                |   |      |       |                  |                        |   |                        |   |                        |   |                        |
| 201-20.14                      | Tree Removal  | Unit | 684   | \$29.00          | \$ 19,836.00           | \$25.00   | \$ 17,100.00           | \$29.00                                 | \$ 19,836.00           | \$28.50   | \$ 19,494.00           |
| 202-22.95                      | Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)   | L.F. | 8743  | \$1.00           | \$ 8,743.00            | \$0.05  | \$ 437.15              | \$1.00                                  | \$ 8,743.00            | \$2.85  | \$ 24,917.55           |
| 203-10.30                      | Grading Permit  | L.S. | 1     | \$180.00         | \$ 180.00              | \$0.00  | \$ -                   | \$0.00                                  | \$ -                   | \$0.00  | \$ -                   |
| 304-05.04                      | Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)  | S.Y. | 49388 | \$2.00           | \$ 98,776.00           | \$1.05  | \$ 51,857.40           | \$2.00                                  | \$ 98,776.00           | \$2.45  | \$ 121,000.60          |
| 412-20.00                      | Sidewalk Grinding   | Each | 20    | \$30.00          | \$ 600.00              | \$25.00   | \$ 500.00              | \$40.00                                 | \$ 800.00              | \$21.00   | \$ 420.00              |
| 414-10.00                      | Crack Sealing   | Mile | 5.43  | \$6,700.00       | \$ 36,381.00           | \$5,450.00  | \$ 29,593.50           | \$6,000.00                              | \$ 32,580.00           | \$6,875.00                                      | \$ 37,331.25           |
| 502-11.99                      | Remove and Replace 6"-13" Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement (Includes Curbs)             | S.Y. | 445   | \$20.00          | \$ 8,900.00            | \$15.25   | \$ 6,786.25            | \$19.00                                 | \$ 8,455.00            | \$46.00   | \$ 20,470.00           |
| 502-90.00                      | Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)   | L.F. | 800   | \$1.50           | \$ 1,200.00            | \$0.90  | \$ 720.00              | \$2.00                                  | \$ 1,600.00            | \$2.75  | \$ 2,200.00            |
| 502-99.96                      | Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty) | S.Y. | 36587 | \$32.00          | \$ 1,170,784.00        | \$30.15   | \$ 1,103,098.05        | \$32.50                                 | \$ 1,189,077.50        | \$31.50   | \$ 1,152,490.50        |
| 502-99.97                      | Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty) | S.Y. | 8629  | \$34.00          | \$ 293,386.00          | \$30.20   | \$ 260,595.80          | \$34.00                                 | \$ 293,386.00          | \$35.00   | \$ 302,015.00          |
| 608-50.96                      | Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")  | S.Y. | 972   | \$35.00          | \$ 34,020.00           | \$35.30   | \$ 34,311.60           | \$35.00                                 | \$ 34,020.00           | \$33.00   | \$ 32,076.00           |
| 608-60.94                      | Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)   | S.Y. | 1708  | \$35.00          | \$ 59,780.00           | \$33.50   | \$ 57,218.00           | \$40.00                                 | \$ 68,320.00           | \$31.50   | \$ 53,802.00           |
| 608-60.96                      | Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)   | S.Y. | 553   | \$38.00          | \$ 21,014.00           | \$35.20   | \$ 19,465.60           | \$42.00                                 | \$ 23,226.00           | \$37.00   | \$ 20,461.00           |
| 608-60.97                      | Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)                              | S.Y. | 150   | \$48.00          | \$ 7,200.00            | \$44.75   | \$ 6,712.50            | \$48.00                                 | \$ 7,200.00            | \$65.00   | \$ 9,750.00            |
| 608-60.98                      | Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)                                       | S.F. | 240   | \$35.00          | \$ 8,400.00            | \$21.00   | \$ 5,040.00            | \$25.00                                 | \$ 6,000.00            | \$16.50   | \$ 3,960.00            |
| 608-60.99                      | Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)                                  | S.F. | 272   | \$19.00          | \$ 5,168.00            | \$21.00   | \$ 5,712.00            | \$25.00                                 | \$ 6,800.00            | \$21.50   | \$ 5,848.00            |
| 609-20.90                      | Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)                                  | L.F. | 355   | \$40.00          | \$ 14,200.00           | \$5.80  | \$ 2,059.00            | \$12.00                                 | \$ 4,260.00            | \$18.00   | \$ 6,390.00            |
| 612-30.10                      | Standard Traffic Control Devices  | L.S. | 1     | \$15,000.00      | \$ 15,000.00           | \$1,300.00  | \$ 1,300.00            | \$10,000.00                             | \$ 10,000.00           | \$27,038.10                                     | \$ 27,038.10           |
| 619-00.00                      | Mobilization  | L.S. | 1     | \$30,000.00      | \$ 30,000.00           | \$1,300.00  | \$ 1,300.00            | \$10,000.00                             | \$ 10,000.00           | \$50,416.00                                     | \$ 50,416.00           |
| 803-20.00                      | Strip Sodding   | S.Y. | 7064  | \$8.00           | \$ 56,512.00           | \$0.00  | \$ -                   | \$0.01                                  | \$ 70.64               | \$0.00  | \$ -                   |
| 806-45.02                      | Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit  | Each | 117   | \$40.00          | \$ 4,680.00            | \$25.00   | \$ 2,925.00            | \$30.00                                 | \$ 3,510.00            | \$40.00   | \$ 4,680.00            |
| 806-45.03                      | Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit  | Each | 32    | \$70.00          | \$ 2,240.00            | \$35.00   | \$ 1,120.00            | \$60.00                                 | \$ 1,920.00            | \$70.00   | \$ 2,240.00            |
| <b>SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b> |   |      |       |                  | <b>\$ 1,897,000.00</b> |   | <b>\$ 1,607,851.85</b> |   | <b>\$ 1,828,580.14</b> |   | <b>\$ 1,897,000.00</b> |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>           |   |      |       |                  | <b>\$ 1,897,000.00</b> |   | <b>\$ 1,607,851.85</b> |   | <b>\$ 1,828,580.14</b> |   | <b>\$ 1,897,000.00</b> |
| <b>DBE REQUIRED 10%</b>        |   |      |       |                  |                        |   | <b>10%</b>             |   | <b>10%</b>             |   | <b>10%</b>             |

\* Calculation error in initial submittal.  
Does not change the project total.